## **DIVAKAR TIWARI**

**@** diwakarpandit21@gmail.com

- **\$** 9877038249
- Village And Post Khajurahat Bikapur District Ayodhya Uttar Pradesh Pin Code 224206
- in https://www.linkedin.com/in/divakar-tiwari-63b046a8



— Objective ——

To secure a position in the Finance sector in your company which could help me develop new skills and deliver my potential of financial analysis and strategic performance of the new approach towards the growth of the company.

Experience				
	State Government.			
-	Divya Deepotsav has Worked for Ayodhya 2018 Volunteer.			
	University level.			
-	Presentation on Communication Negotiation.			
	University level.			
-	Work for Data Collection in Organizing Alumni Meet 2019 at University Level.			
	State Government.			
-	Divya Deepotsav has Worked for Ayodhya 2019 Ghat head volunteer.			
	ZTE Telecom India Pvt Ltd.			
20/07/2019 -	SUMMER TRAINING ON CAPITALIZATION , RETAIL TRADE , FINANCIAL STRATEGY ,			
05/09/2019	SERVICES OF ZTE.			
	"A STUDY OF FINANCE STRATEGY" at "ZTE COMPANY"			
	State Government.			
-	Divya Deepotsav has Worked for Ayodhya 2020 Volunteer.			
	Education			
2020	Dr Ram Manohar Lohia Avadh University Ayodhya Uttar Pradesh.			
	Master of Business Adminstration in Finance and Control.			
2017	Kamla Nehru Institute of Physical & Social Sciences, (Sultanpur).			
	Bachelor of Commerce.			
2014	Uttar Pradesh Board.			
	12th			
2012	Uttar Pradesh board.			
	10th			
	Skills			

I am a fresher but I have already started to learn the things that I need to do in the coming future to serve any organization better.

IT Skills: Outlook, Gmail, MS Word, Excel, Linkedin, Hangout, Management, Business Analysis, Planning, Web, Information Security, Writer.

	Language —	
Hindi and English		
	Interests	

Volunteer work, Traveling fishing, Reading, writing, watching movie, playing Cricket, cooking.

## Activities -

Job-related activities, music, Reading and writing, Riding and Travelling.

	Personal Details
Date of Birth : 07/08/1997	
Marital Status : Single	
Nationality : Indian	
Father's Name: Dinesh Kumar Tiwari	
Gender : Male	
	—— Declaration ————

I hereby declare that all the information mentioned above is free from error to the best of my knowledge and I bear responsibility for any deviation from them at any later stage.

**DIVAKAR TIWARI**